STATE OF ‘FLORIDA '
DEPARTMENT OF PROVESSTONAL- REGULATION
BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAMINERS

DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL
REGULATION,

FPetitionher,
vs. | ‘ ' CASE NO. 92-6529
THOMAS R. ANDERSON, PH.D.,

Respondent.
{

ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT

COMES  NOW, the Petitioner, Department of Professional
Regulation, hereinafter referred to as "?Qtitionér", and files this
Administrative Conplaint befere the Board of Psychological
Examiners, against Thomas R. Andersorn, hereinafter'ﬁe{érred to as
THespondent®, and élleq&s:

1. Petitioner, Department of Frofessicnal Re@ulation,'is the

0

tate agency chargoed uifh regulating th@.?fatti:e of PSYChdloqy;
pursuant Lo Sectien 20.30, Chaprer :55, and-Chapter §90, Flbridé-
Statutes. : : _
‘2. Respondent is, and has been aﬁ ali ti#es méteriai hereto,
a licensed psychologist, license nurber PY 3837}'fifst i$sued on
December 1, 1367 whose address of record i5:2040 Lakeview Court,

Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233.

3. On or about-January_ZS, 19?2, thea Respénd@nﬁ'providéd a
 pe:sona1 check; ﬁﬁﬁber 517, for two-hundréd sixty-one doliArs
{261.:00) to the petitioner in érder to renew ﬁié iicense to
practice psychology.

4. On or about February 19, 1992, the Respondent was ﬁailed



a current license for the 1952-1954 biennium by the_Pefitionef.

5. The Resﬁondent's personal check was dishosored by the
Respondent’s bank due to insufficient funds.

6. When the Respondcnt was contacted to wmake payment for the
dishonored check, the Respendent did not respond. | |

7. On May 6, 1992, the Petitioner’s investigator attempted to

retrieve the-.reneked license, but the .Respdndénf .érovided- a
previcusly expired license. The Respondent’s éurrent license'wés
ultimately abtainéd. |

8. Based upon the foreqoiné, the Rcsﬁdﬁdent has'violaﬁed
subsection 4$90.009(2})(a), Florida Statutes, by- attemptiﬁg to

‘obtain, obtalning or renewing a license under Chabtef'4§0 hf
bribery or fraudulent misrepresentation or through an errdf of the
board or department.

‘NHERE?ORE, .Petitioner ?espectfglly reﬁuesté'ihé Board of -
?sychelogical'zxaminers to enter'an.ordEr impoSihg ore or more df'
the ‘fo;iawing_ ?enalties; revecation " or guspenéion of‘ the
Ré#?endentfs license, restriction of the ﬁespbaﬁéﬁﬁfS'praétiée,
imposition of an administrative fine; issua5¢e‘of a reprimand,

placement of the Respondent on probation, and/or any other relief
e i ‘ Y C

the Board deems appropriate.

S 4 1
e . .t / . .
. - JwW . Vot ST Lt '
SIGNED this /A day of o Ayl 2y - L 1952,
‘Georye Stuart
Secretary .. .. o
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BY: HNancy M. Bnurkowski
Chief Attorney
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Dr. Anderson to deviate from the usual recommended penalty for a
violation of Section 490.009(2)(a). ‘The usual recommended
penalty is revocation. Accordingly, it is hereby

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the licensure of Dr. Andersen as a

sy oylst s REVORED.

e

DONE AND ORDERED on this

1whE,

ORAH % TH, CHALR _
ROARD OF PSYQHOLUGICAL‘B&AEINERS

HOTICH OF RIGHT B0 JUNICIAL REVIEW

v

A parvy who is adyerseiy afiéctwd Q%’this fihﬂl Srdf; is

ontitked Lo judi;ial review pu;suént Lo Section‘QZO.ﬁﬂf Fﬁorida“
Sratutas.  Peview pxoéﬁeﬁiﬁgs are govefned'by th@_?ldridé Rules
of fppallate Procedure. such procendings are cﬁmmencédiby ffling

o3 neties of appeal with the ageoncy c¢lerk of the

wf Frofessional Hegulation and a second cepy .
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Courr of Apneal, First Oistrict, or with the District Court of

Appeal in the appellate District where the party resides. The
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
T HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy_mf tﬁe
Poregyoing has been furnished by United Statas'Mail ﬁb.Dr.
anderson at the address op file'wiﬁh,fhe Beard office, Char!es

Fairoioth, Depoartment of Business and Prolcssional Regulation,

-

Monroe 8t., Tallahasseo, Flovida 32399-0750 and to
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Vivaeinia Daive, Assistant Attorpey Geperal, Qffice of the

-

Aatterney Gensral, Counsel to the Board of Psychological

Ywamin

2re, The Capitol, Tallahassee, Florida 22399-1050, on this
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PADLL GIRSON o
BOARD AUNMINLISTRATOR



